ACRP 15. Ausschreibung — Forderentscheidungen

Projekttitel

Kurztitel

Zuerkanntes Themenfeld

Forderung in €

1 Effects of climate change on biological soil crusts and
their ecosystem services in alpine regions

5 Objectifying and standardizing urban climate analyses for
climate-resilient urban planning

3 Regional industrial transitions under multiscalar
exnovation pressures

4 Maintenance and Operation of Road and rail
Infrastructure subjected to Climate change Effects

5 High-resolution machine learning for the climate
community in Austria

6 Citizen science intervention for improving biodiversity
and climate action in residential gardens and cropland

7 Climate change adaptation through flood-reducing
agriculture

8 The epigenetic dimension of effects of climate change on
alpine plants
Interacting cities and surroundings — the impact of

9 strategic spatial planning on the local climate and
wellbeing

CCbiocrust

Oscar

RITMEP

MORICE

HighReslearn

BIODIVERCITI

CARA

AlpineEpigenetics

INTERFER

Understanding the climate system and
consequences of climate change

Specific support for Austria’s
policymakers

Transformative change
Specific support for Austria’s

policymakers

Understanding the climate system and
consequences of climate change

Transformative change

Understanding the climate system and
consequences of climate change

Understanding the climate system and
consequences of climate change

Specific support for Austria’s
policymakers

Summe Forderentscheidung

300 000,00

299 610,00

286 480,00

288 760,00

299 510,00

298 630,00

290 550,00

299 950,00

296 790,00

2660 280,00

Angaben ohne Gewahr




