## ACRP 15. Ausschreibung – Förderentscheidungen

Ifd. Nr.	Projekttitel	Kurztitel	Zuerkanntes Themenfeld	max.	Förderung in €
1	Effects of climate change on biological soil crusts and their ecosystem services in alpine regions	CCbiocrust	Understanding the climate system and consequences of climate change	€	300 000,00
2	Objectifying and standardizing urban climate analyses for climate-resilient urban planning	Oscar	Specific support for Austria's policymakers	€	299 610,00
3	Regional industrial transitions under multiscalar exnovation pressures	RITMEP	Transformative change	€	286 480,00
4	Maintenance and Operation of Road and rail Infrastructure subjected to Climate change Effects	MORICE	Specific support for Austria's policymakers	€	288 760,00
5	High-resolution machine learning for the climate community in Austria	HighReslearn	Understanding the climate system and consequences of climate change	€	299 510,00
6	Citizen science intervention for improving biodiversity and climate action in residential gardens and cropland	BIODIVERCITI	Transformative change	€	298 630,00
7	Climate change adaptation through flood-reducing agriculture	CARA	Understanding the climate system and consequences of climate change	€	290 550,00
8	The epigenetic dimension of effects of climate change on alpine plants	AlpineEpigenetics	Understanding the climate system and consequences of climate change	€	299 950,00
9	Interacting cities and surroundings – the impact of strategic spatial planning on the local climate and wellbeing	INTERFER	Specific support for Austria's policymakers	€	296 790,00
			Summe Förderentscheidung	€	2 660 280,00

Angaben ohne Gewähr